405

e S Brot Fwd. - $ 416,22

Bet. Secs, 5-6, T 19 N., R 12: E, ~ Sta. 199 / 30 o
3T x 27 x 287 ﬁC 5 Box Culvert, Special Wing
1:2:4 Concrete S 11.56 C Y. @ $16.00 per cY . | 184,96
Reinforcing Steel -~ - 1035 Lbs. 0,04 .per Lb. , ' . 41,40
Bet. Secs. 5-6, T 19 N., R 12 E. Sta. 202 /£ 80
27T x 2T x 36T BC 5 Box Culvert ' Standard Wing. _ _
1:2:4 Concrete . 9.41C Y @ $16.50 per C ¥ ’ " 155,27
Reinforcing Steel . 843 Lbs. @ 0.04 Per Lb. . 33,72

‘ . o v . 188,99

- TOTAL ~$ 831,57

All members voting in the affirmative, the m:>tion was declared adopted.
The following list of Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment were ordered APPROVED'

W T Brumbaugh (3) . The Maccabees.

G L Noble B L Holmes.

Marion McCarty . Edna M Patterson (2)
Claude Sample (3) ' . /C E Bennett,

A T Evans ‘ ~ C MWwWilliams

Mrs.A ron Calvert. ’ Bertha Brown

Thomas E Robinson : G W Rartin

C L Martin H I Kelly o

W F Palmer ' ' Seth M Hughes

and the Affidavit of Aetive Loan Company, by C E Bcnner, 1s hereby ordered
Disallowed.,

‘The following Resolution was introduced, and the Chairmen ordered the Resolution

read:
RESOLUTIO N

WHEREAS, there is now pending in the District Court of Tulsa C unty,Oklahoma, e
Case numbered 34793, entitled the State of Oklalioma, ex rel, Board of bounty vommissioners,
1ulsa County, vs Wayne L Dickey, as County Treasurer, et al, involving bonds issued by the
Town of Buffalo, ‘Harper County, Oklahoma, and , _ ,

WHEREAS, since the institution of the above suit, the Supreme Court of the State
of Oklahoma in the case of Town. of. Buffalo.vs Walker, et al, and reported in 257 Pac.Rep.
Page 766, has held. that the bonds involved 1n the. above first described suit were in doubt,
and .

WHEREAS, 1t arpearing that the exchange of the original bonds issued by-the sald
Wayne L Dickey for the present bonds now held by Tulsa Cyunty would not, in viewo f the -
lecision of the Supreme Coutt, make said former. Treasurer and tis Surety ~1able in tlis
action. . :

THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED, that the County Attorney be and he is hereby authorized
and directed to enter a dismissal in said Case numbered 34793, and styled as above and

BE IT FURTEER RESOLVED, that the County Attorney is hereby instructed to bring
proper action against -the Town of Buffalo, Harper Jounty; Oklahoma,,to enforce the payment
on past due interest coupons on bonds now held by the County Treasurer and issued by said
Nunicipality.

The vote on the adoption of the resolution was as follows:

' ‘ ' W W Stuckey Yes
ATTEST: O G WEAVER, County Clerk. W L North Yes
Ed W Hedgecock - Yes

Motion was made.by Mr.Hedgecock,.that the Bond of C J Jennings, elected Justice.
of the Peace within and for District ‘No. 3, Tulsa County be and the same 1is hereby dis-
approved for the reason that same is not in conformity with the Resolution of the Board of
County Commissioners requiring all Justices of the peace to file a $5 OOO 00 Surety Bond.
Mozicn carried, having been duly seconded by Mr,.North,

| The following Bonds were ordered approved:

Otis wilson (CC) J W Supernaw

G W Terrill : A C Elliott,-
E 0 CRABAUGH,

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Treasurer of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, has filed and presented.tothe
Board of County Commissioners of the Coun- >y of Tulsa,State of Oklahoma, an application for
the 1ssuance to-IRA D CREWS of a deed conveying to him for a considerati:n of beventy Three
~and n>/100 ($73.00) the following described. tracts =

A small three cornered tract in Northeast corner of
Block 82, Original Town. of Tulsa.

N
\.

] AND, WHEREAS, the sale of said tract by the County . Treasurer was made ursuant t
o
Section 9745 of the Compiled Statutes of;)klahoma of 1921, and amendments therego,whereby

the Co.Treas. 1s authorized to sell lands:and
re-sale, and and lots purchased for the County by hima t tax

A s
;]

WHEREAS, due notice has been given end published bythe Co.Treas. inthe Tulsa




